NOTICE TO THE BAR
ATTORNEYS REINSTATED FROM THE CLE INELIGIBLE LIST

The Board on Continuing Legal Education declares that the following New Jersey attorneys have
complied with the requirements of R.1:42-1 and therefore are hereby removed from the list of
attorneys declared ineligible to practice law by the Supreme Court’s November 16, 2016 Order,
which ineligibility was effective November 21, 2016.

Baxter, Kathryn R. 2014 Out of State
Bier, Jeffrey R. 1982 Camden
Bolte (Von Ronn), Kimberly Pilar 2013 Out of State
Boyle, William Michael 1989 Monmouth
Brush, Bradford Merrill 1992 Out of State
Cadore, John Dale 2000 Out of State
Cappello, Thomas J. 2002 Monmouth
Carabello, John Edward 2013 Out of State
Cecere, Robert Joseph 1992 Out of State
Ching, Adriana A.C. 2004 Out of State
Cohen, Jonathan T.K. 1989 Out of State
Desoky, Ahmad Lotf 2007 Bergen
Drozd, Zachary S. 2012 Out of State
Duke, Melvin Gordon-An 1990 Out of State
Eberhardt, Elisa N. 2008 Out of State
Egbert, Walter Martin, III 1994 Essex
Fiocca, Virginia T. 1976 Out of Country
Flores, Amanda Leigh 2014 Out of State
Fodor, Christine A. 1999 Camden
Garcia, Juan Ramon 1992 Out of State
Glaser, Jonathan E. 1999 Out of State
Gomez, Diego Alejandro 1993 Somerset
Graff, David 2008 Out of State
Gregory, Aysha L. 2012 Gloucester
Hackett, Tracey Lenore 1993 Out of State
Hammel, Geoffrey Mark 1998 Camden
Haroutunian, Vano L 2002 Out of State
Harvey, Lisa Steirman 2002 Monmouth
Headley, Andrea Nadine 2000 Out of State
Horowitz, Jennifer M. 1999 Out of State
Jenkins, Reginald, Jr. 1999 Bergen
Jewell, Rebecca L. 2007 Mercer
Jones, Leslie H. 1992 Out of State
Jordan, Bryan Thomas 1995 Union

Jung, Jonathan 2006 Out of State



Keating, Sarah Peachy
Kim, Donna E.

Langone, Christopher Vincent

Lombardi, Richard Charles
MacGregor, Meichelle R.
McTigue, Thomas A.
Melendez Loubier, Ida L.
Milazzo, Kevin Philip
Moritz, Francis
Morrison, James David
Neustadter, Julie Beth
Neves, William Cirne
Neyra, Daniel A.
O’Brien, Maureen
O’Sullivan, Kelly Anne M.
Orlando, Gregory James
Parker, Timothy James
Perno, Anthony J., III
Ponder, Rhinold L.
Prophete, Francois D.
Ragsdale, Daniel H.
Rannells, John M.
Rogers, Julia Cairns
Rose, Brigitte R.
Rothstein, Steven J.
Ruane, Edward P.

Rubin, Michael

Salcedo, Donna S.
Shakhnevich, Steven
Shewack, C. Richard, Jr.
Simon, Harold

Song, Stacey Yun
Soulios, Steven A.
Stilwell, Rodney S.
Stingone, Danielle Marie
Tornberg, Alyssa M.
Trifelitti, Ryan
Tyminski, Patricia Daffodil
Vaccarello, Steven

Van Riper, Michael

Viggiano, Thomas Joseph, III

Volkommer, Kevin S.

1989
2008
1996
2013
1995
1975
1994
2014
1995
1996
2005
2013
2014
1993
2007
2004
1995
2005
1987
2000
1994
1987
2013
2012
1994
1980
2001
2013
2006
2003
1976
2013
1989
1983
2006
2012
2012
2000
2010
2005
1997
2014

Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Ocean

Out of State
Bergen

Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Sussex
Atlantic
Out of State
Bergen
Monmouth
Morris

Out of State
Morris
Camden
Mercer
Essex

Out of State
Hunterdon
Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Somerset
Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Somerset
Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Out of State
Monmouth
Out of State



Westling, Richard W.
White, Richard A.
Wiesen, Kenneth B.
Wright, Lois E.

Dated: July 18, 2017
Board on Continuing Legal Education
Wendy L. Weiss, Counsel

1988
1990
1985
1973

Out of State
Essex
Out of State
Essex



